RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Department of the Navy	
hysical Optics Corporation	Internal Address: Office of Counsel, Building 435	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [[] Yes 🔀 I		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 47076 Liliencrantz Road	
Assignment Merger	City: Patuxent River	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Ong. <u>Eduardicurva</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 20670	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): Image: Third text   A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
13/440,897		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>1</u>	
Name: Mark Glut	- <b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0</u>	
Internal Address: Office of Counsel, Building 435	_	
,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 47076 Lillencrantz Road	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Patuxent River	-	
· · ·	_	
State: MDZip:_20670		
State: <u>мр</u> Zip: <u>_20670</u> Phone Number: <u>301-342-9565</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>500938</u>	
State: <u>мр</u> Zip: <u>20670</u> Phone Number: <u>301-342-9565</u> Fax Number: <u>(301) 342-1292</u>		
Phone Number: <u>301-342-9565</u> Fax Number: <u>(301) 342-1292</u> Email Address: <u>mark.gl@Renavy.mil</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>500938</u>	
State: MD   Zip: 20670     Phone Number: 301-342-9565	Deposit Account Number <u>500938</u> Authorized User Name <u>GLUT</u>	
State: <u>мр</u> Zip: <u>20670</u> Phone Number: <u>301-342-9565</u> Fax Number: <u>(301) 342-1292</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>500938</u>	

## PATENT REEL: 033003 FRAME: 0559

#### CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

### APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

# UNIVERSAL RECONFIGURABLE MASSIVE DATA RECORDER WITH REMOVABLE MEMORY MODULES

(This invention was partially funded by POC internal investment and partially by contract funds.)

#### INVENTORS(S)

Lee, Kang S.; Kostrzewski, Andrew; Forrester, Thomas C.; McMahon, Shean T.; Esterkin, Vladimir; Pradhan, Ranjit; Ro, Sookwang; Thompson, Michael; Kunc, Robert; Wang, Steve; Willis, Frank

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
US Patent Application 13/440,897	Filed 5 April 2012
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
PHYSICAL OPTICS CORPORATION	N68335-12-C-0148

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause Patent Rights – Ownership by the Contractor 52.227-11 (December 2007) included in Contract No. N68335-12-C-0148 with Naval Air Warfare Center AD (LKE) (NAVAIR), Lakehurst, NJ.

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this6th day of June, 2013



· · ·

PHYSICAL OPTICS CORPORATION CONTRACTOR

CTOR L AND TITLE

1845 W. 205<sup>th</sup> Street, Torrance, CA 90501

BUSINESS ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 033003 FRAME: 0560

**RECORDED: 05/21/2014**